Conditions and Rules of Entry AEU NT New Member Competition

- 1. Submission of an entry to the New Member Competition is deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- Entry is only available to Financial Members of the AEU NT who were members before 27 January 2017, and not a member of the category of persons listed in clause 10. There is no cost for existing members to enter.
- 3. The competition commences on Friday 27 January 2017 and ends at 11.59pm (Central Standard Time) on Friday 7 April 2017.
- 4. The Promoter is Australian Education Union NT Branch, 3/8 Totem Road Coconut Grove NT 0810.
- 5. The prize consists of Return Airfares from Darwin to Bali for two (2) people flying Air Asia or Jetstar and 5 nights' accommodation in a shared twin or double deluxe room at the 5-Star Trans Resort in Seminyak. The prize is valued at a maximum of AU\$2200 and is donated and arranged by Fleet Network.
- 6. Travel must be booked before 31 January 2018 and must be within these dates: April 26 May 31, July 1 31, Sept 1 Dec 19 2017, Jan 10 31 2018.
- 7. The Prize cannot be transferred or exchanged for cash. All unclaimed prizes will be automatically forfeited and not available if sought to be claimed later.
- 8. To enter the prize draw, new members must complete and submit a New Membership application form at www.aeunt.org.au/membership or submit a completed New Membership Form PDF, and include the existing members' name in the Referral Field. If the existing Members' name is not in the Referral Field, they will not be entered in the competition. A new membership application is only valid once the applicant has provided the AEU NT with either banking, credit card or Payroll Deduction authorisation information.
- 9. Each existing AEU NT member is entitled to one entry for every new member they refer, ie two new members you get two entries in the draw.
- 10. Employees of AEU NT, executive members of AEU NT and employees of Fleet Network, their families and associated companies are ineligible to enter.
- 11. All entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter reserves the right to use the content of any entry for the purpose of future promotions.
- 12. Entry to the prize draw constitutes consent for AEU NT to use the entrant's contact details for future marketing activities conducted by AEU NT. If you do not wish to be contacted by AEU NT for future marketing purposes, please advise AEU NT by sending an email to admin@aeunt.org.au
- 13. The Promoter is at its discretion entitled to accept or reject any entry. No correspondence will be entered into regarding the winner. The AEU NT's decision is final.
- 14. The prize draw will be conducted on Thursday 13 April 2017 at 11am CST at the offices of AEU NT 3/8 Totem Road Coconut Grove NT 0810. The winner will be drawn at random.
- 15. The winner will be contacted by phone or email within 7 days of the prize draw.
- 16. Details of the winner will be published on the AEU NT website on Tuesday 18 April 2017 and may also be published on the AEU NTs' Facebook page, Twitter feed, Google+ page and in other promotional material.
- 17. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties relating to the quality or suitability of the prize.
- 18. In the event that a prize is unavailable, the promoter reserves the right to substitute a prize item of equal or greater value.